

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 4044/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2023 in LAA No. 417/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

ALEYAMMA [LEELAMMA] & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4050/2024 (XI-B)

SLP(C) No. 4047/2024 (XI-B)

SLP(C) No. 4049/2024 (XI-B)

SLP(C) No. 3395/2024 (XI-B)

IA No.28146/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3390/2024 (XI-B)

IA No.28367/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3397/2024 (XI-B)

IA No.29055/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3389/2024 (XI-B)

IA No.27771/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3380/2024 (XI-B)

SLP(C) No. 3386/2024 (XI-B)

IA No.29001/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3394/2024 (XI-B)

IA No.28747/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3391/2024 (XI-B)

IA No.28314/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3396/2024 (XI-B)

IA No.28859/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3385/2024 (XI-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27920/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**Diary No(s). 47132/2024 (XI-B)
IA No.247398/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.247400/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**SLP(C) No. 16238/2025 (XI-B)
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 141025/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**SLP(C) No. 17410/2025 (XI-B)
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 152730/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**SLP(C) No. 22281/2025 (XI-B)
IA No. 178403/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 178405/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**SLP(C) No. 3150/2026 (XI-B)
IA No. 338611/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 338612/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

Date : 12-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI**

**For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR
Ms. Kristen Sleeth, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Thomas. P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Thomas P Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy, AOR
Ms. Gifty Marium Joseph, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. Naveen R Nath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sai Vaishnav, Adv.
Mr. E. Keerthipriyan, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.
Mr. Aditya Nath, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters in the month of July, 2026.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**